PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRABRAIN INTERNATIONAL NV	09/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eduard N. Lerner	
Street Address:	c/o A.J. Ernststraat 171	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1083 GT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10687816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: jck@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Paul T. Bowen

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTB-4230-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Bowen

Total Attachments: 1

source=42307asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021621 FRAME: 0556 10.00

=CH \$40 00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, INTRABRAIN INTERNATIONAL NV (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Netherland Antilles and doing business at Pletermaai 15, Curacao, Natherland Antilles, and having been assigned all rights, title and interest in an invention entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ENHANCED DELIVERY OF A BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE AGENT THROUGH THE SPINAL SPACES INTO THE CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM OF A MAMMAL, recorded at Real 012507, Frame 0860, for which a U.S. patent application was filed on October 20, 2003 and issued Serial No. 10/687,816.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey its full rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent application and the inventions embedied therein:

AND WHEREAS, Eduard N. Lerner, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a natural person, residing at c/o A.J. Emststraat 171, Amsterdam, Netherlands 1083 GT is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right to the said patent application, the inventions embodied therein and the patent to be issued thereon in the United States including the right to sue and collect damages and any other available relief for past, present, and future infringement, and any and all rights to relesue or re-examination or extension.

Executed this 21 day of September 2008.

NAJ SEP22 10800 8130 RCM

1382756

PATENT REEL: 021621 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 10/02/2008